
1ST 189 1ST 2.222 1ST

2ND 189 2nd 2.539 2ND

3RD 189 3rd 2.605 3RD

4TH 188 4th 2.610 4TH

5TH 187 5th 2.872 5TH

6TH 186 6th 2.902 6TH

7TH 186 7th 2.925 7TH

8TH 186 8th 2.949 8TH

9TH 185 9th 2.965 9TH

10TH 185 10th 2.999 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.629 2 1ST 1.301 13th

2ND 50 1.823 3 2nd 1.48

3RD 50 2.616 2 3rd 1.611 44

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 46 2.757 45 4.687 45 4.668 46 2 5.776 182 19 2 4.472 40 59 34 0

2 Y 102 47 1 1.966 44 1.919 45 2.458 43 2.545 179 23 1 2.222 1 24 6 7 2 9

3 Y 103 46 2.190 45 3.507 45 1 4.596 48 1 1.925 184 12 2 3.055 14 26 7 1 1

4 Y 104 44 1 3.096 42 3.667 46 1 3.827 46 1 4.026 178 26 3 3.654 30 56 32 0

5 Y 105 39 4.463 46 3.336 44 3.504 47 1 4.031 176 32 1 3.834 34 66 37 0

6 N 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

7 Y 107 47 2 2.994 46 3.350 41 3.304 44 2.469 178 24 2 3.029 13 37 19 0

8 Y 108 46 2.962 48 3 2.498 45 2.884 47 1.811 186 6 3 2.539 2 8 1 2 6 7 15

9 Y 109 43 2.762 41 1.301 44 4.441 46 1.936 174 33 0 2.610 4 37 17 4 4

10 Y 110 42 2.147 44 5.085 41 2.996 25 10.043 152 41 0 5.068 42 83 41 0

11 Y 111 44 2.788 45 3.530 43 4.573 46 2.751 178 25 0 3.411 25 50 29 0

12 Y 112 48 3 2.820 48 3.660 41 3.201 49 2.113 186 7 3 2.949 8 15 3 1 0 5 6

13 Y 113 41 3.532 41 3.962 43 3.388 48 1 1.671 173 34 1 3.138 16 50 27 0

14 Y 114 41 3.627 43 1 2.919 39 3.397 43 3.422 166 37 1 3.341 20 57 33 0

15 Y 115 40 3.538 40 2.944 44 4.543 43 2.998 167 36 0 3.506 26 62 36 0

16 Y 201 43 3.626 42 1.611 49 1 2.550 46 4.213 180 22 1 3.000 11 33 15 0

17 Y 202 43 2 3.971 45 2.883 41 3.874 47 1 2.317 176 31 3 3.261 19 50 28 0

18 Y 203 44 2.265 43 2.219 47 1 3.600 47 4.016 181 20 1 3.025 12 32 14 0

19 Y 204 50 3 1.823 45 3.670 43 4.872 47 1 4.266 185 10 4 3.658 31 41 23 0 0

20 Y 205 46 3.124 48 2 4.796 42 3.788 46 1 3.939 182 18 3 3.912 37 55 31 0

21 Y 206 43 2.757 47 1 2.713 49 2 2.383 46 3.756 185 9 3 2.902 6 15 2 0 2 6 8

8

15

15

16

21

24

26

28

29

30

31

32

32

Shannon Webb

Larry Tolksdorf

Al Kelly

Cory Tolksdorf

Tim Devlin

Alex Linn

Competitor

Michael Brown

Barry Wilson

Bob Rosenstein

Jack Sapp

Richard Prince

Bob Longo

Jerry Stroup

Lane Rickman

Henry Brewer

Keith Arndt

Bill Davis

Don Brownewell

 

Richard McNamara

John Granauro

Jerry Estes John E. Anderson

Stevie Salter

Tony Parker

Mark Niezabitowski

Logan Webb

Number of LG FB shooters:  

Tim Devlin

Al Kelly

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #10

4/28/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Manatee Gun & Archery Club, Myakka FL

Dave Chase

Tony Parker

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

David Ross

Henry Brewer

Richard Prince

Mark Niezabitowski

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

John Granauro

Jim Hoffman

Mike "Squirrel" Thompson

Richard Prince

John Granauro

John E. Anderson

41

46

42

Bob Longo

Bill Tolksdorf

Bob Rosenstein

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Logan Webb

Tim Devlin

Bill Tolksdorf

Bob Longo

Larry Malinoski

Mike "Squirrel" Thompson

Al Kelly

Dave Chase

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Richard Prince

Tim Devlin

John Granauro

Dave Chase

Bill Tolksdorf

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Henry Brewer

Keith Arndt

Mike "Squirrel" Thompson

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall TotalCompetitor

Richard McNamara

LG TARGET 3 OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2

22 Y 207 37 2.199 48 2 3.491 47 2.777 44 1.954 176 29 2 2.605 3 32 12 5 5

23 Y 208 44 3.787 47 1 4.398 44 3.371 49 3 2.797 184 15 4 3.588 28 43 24 0

24 Y 209 40 3.121 46 3.399 48 3 3.798 47 2.652 181 21 3 3.243 18 39 21 0

25 Y 210 45 5.218 36 4.131 42 2.017 40 2.234 163 38 0 3.400 24 62 35 0

26 Y 211 46 1 4.630 46 1 4.241 45 3.014 50 2 1.629 187 5 4 3.379 23 28 8 3 0 3

27 Y 212 48 1 3.737 46 1 4.733 46 4.220 48 1 2.678 188 4 3 3.842 36 40 22 4 4

28 Y 213 44 3.364 46 3.727 44 2 4.618 49 2.559 183 17 2 3.567 27 44 25 0

29 Y 214 45 4.791 38 1.646 0 40.000 43 3.516 126 42 0 12.488 43 85 43 0

30 Y 215 41 2.877 45 3.827 45 2.238 45 2.759 176 30 0 2.925 7 37 18 1 1

31 Y 301 43 3.467 31 2.736 40 3.384 41 2.271 155 39 0 2.965 9 48 26 0 0

32 Y 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 Y 303 49 2 2.253 43 4.299 42 5.602 43 5.115 177 28 2 4.317 39 67 39 0

34 Y 304 42 5.711 33 3.163 42 2.484 38 3.622 155 40 0 3.745 33 73 40 0

35 Y 305 46 4.156 48 1 4.149 44 3.662 46 4.458 184 16 1 4.106 38 54 30 0

36 Y 306 48 1 3.771 48 1 3.086 44 4.023 44 1.848 184 13 2 3.182 17 30 10 0 0

37 Y 307 48 1 2.778 48 3.815 48 2 3.807 45 4.086 189 2 3 3.622 29 31 11 6 6

38 Y 308 48 3.771 46 2.300 48 2 3.024 44 1 4.349 186 8 3 3.361 21 29 9 0 0 0

39 Y 309 5 3.817 32 5.847 37 43 0 4.832 41 84 42 0

40 Y 310 48 4.600 48 1 2.407 45 4.741 48 1 3.608 189 3 2 3.839 35 38 20 5 5

41 Y 311 46 1 3.814 45 3.817 45 3.147 48 1 2.729 184 14 2 3.377 22 36 16 0

42 Y 312 46 1 3.482 47 1 5.289 46 1 1.480 45 1.745 184 11 3 2.999 10 21 5 0 3 3

43 Y 313 46 1 2.431 46 3 5.518 39 2.971 40 4.042 171 35 4 3.741 32 67 38 0

44 Y 314 49 2.437 50 2 2.616 46 4.016 44 3.339 189 1 2 3.102 15 16 4 7 4 11

45 Y 315 44 1.907 45 3.088 48 3.296 40 3.197 177 27 0 2.872 5 32 13 3 3

Sonny Korner

Bill Shaver

John Gaul

Steve Bertran

Stevie Salter

Jim Hoffman

Jack Bockman

Ronnie Milford

Larry Malinoski

Jerry Estes

Gary Smith

Dave Chase

Logan Webb

Don Whittaker

Bill Tolksdorf

Tony Parker

John E. Anderson

Sal Plaia

David Ross

Mark Niezabitowski

Tom Anderson

Al Benarroch

Mike Lowitz

Mike "Squirrel" Thompson



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

101 LG  Richard McNamara 0 HG Richard McNamara 0 0 0

102 LG  Henry Brewer 9 HG Henry Brewer 9 6 24

103 LG  Keith Arndt 1 HG Keith Arndt 0 0 1

104 LG  Bill Davis 0 HG Bill Davis 0 0 0

105 LG  Don Brownewell 0 HG Don Brownewell 0 0 0

106 LG  0 0 HG Ryan Fulcher 0 0 0

107 LG  Jack Sapp 0 HG Jack Sapp 1 2 3

108 LG  Richard Prince 15 HG Richard Prince 10 7 32

109 LG  Bob Longo 4 HG Bob Longo 0 0 4

110 LG  Jerry Stroup 0 HG Jerry Stroup 0 0 0

111 LG  Lane Rickman 0 HG Lane Rickman 2 0 2

112 LG  John Granauro 6 HG John Granauro 0 0 6

113 LG  Alex Linn 0 HG Alex Linn 9 1 10

114 LG  Michael Brown 0 HG Michael Brown 0 0 0

115 LG  Barry Wilson 0 HG Barry Wilson 3 0 3

201 LG  Bob Rosenstein 0 HG Bob Rosenstein 0 0 0

202 LG  Shannon Webb 0 HG Shannon Webb 0 0 0

203 LG  Larry Tolksdorf 0 HG Larry Tolksdorf 0 0 0

204 LG  Al Kelly 0 HG Al Kelly 0 0 0

205 LG  Cory Tolksdorf 0 HG Cory Tolksdorf 0 0 0

206 LG  Tim Devlin 8 HG Tim Devlin 0 3 11

207 LG  Mark Niezabitowski 5 HG Mark Niezabitowski 16 4 25

208 LG  Tom Anderson 0 HG Tom Anderson 1 0 1

209 LG  Al Benarroch 0 HG Al Benarroch 0 0 0

210 LG  Mike Lowitz 0 HG Mike Lowitz 6 0 6

211 LG  Mike "Squirrel" Thompson 3 HGMike "Squirrel" Thompson 9 5 17

212 LG  Jim Hoffman 4 HG Jim Hoffman 0 0 4

213 LG  Jack Bockman 0 HG Jack Bockman 0 0 0

214 LG  Ronnie Milford 0 HG Ronnie Milford 12 0 12

215 LG  Larry Malinoski 1 HG Larry Malinoski 0 0 1

301 LG  Jerry Estes 0 HG Jerry Estes 0 0 0

302 LG  Sonny Korner 0 HG Sonny Korner 0 0 0

303 LG  Bill Shaver 0 HG Bill Shaver 0 0 0

304 LG  John Gaul 0 HG John Gaul 3 0 3

305 LG  Steve Bertran 0 HG Steve Bertran 0 0 0

306 LG  Stevie Salter 0 HG Stevie Salter 0 0 0

307 LG  Tony Parker 6 HG Tony Parker 0 0 6

308 LG  John E. Anderson 0 HG John E. Anderson 0 0 0

309 LG  Sal Plaia 0 HG Sal Plaia 0 0 0

310 LG  David Ross 5 HG David Ross 1 0 6

311 LG  Don Whittaker 0 HG Don Whittaker 0 0 0

312 LG  Bill Tolksdorf 3 HG Bill Tolksdorf 0 0 3

313 LG  Gary Smith 0 HG Gary Smith 0 0 0

314 LG  Dave Chase 11 HG Dave Chase 0 0 11

315 LG  Logan Webb 3 HG Logan Webb 2 0 5

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #10

Manatee Gun & Archery Club, Myakka FL

4/28/2024

Total FB points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 

LG/HG match



1ST 188 1ST 2.480 1ST 3

2ND 187 2nd 2.849 2ND 3

3RD 187 3rd 3.373 3RD 8

4TH 186 4th 3.535 4TH 9

5TH 183 5th 3.549 5TH 9

6TH 180 6th 3.756 6TH 12

7TH 174 7th 4.387 7TH 13

8TH 165 8th 5.219 8TH 15

9TH 136 9th 8.148 9TH 18

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A

11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A

1ST 49 1.616 0 1ST 1.616 13th #N/A

2ND 49 2.416 1 2nd 1.901 14th #N/A

3RD 49 2.760 2 3rd 2.38 15th #N/A

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

1 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

2 Y 102 46 2 3.111 48 3.621 45 1 5.195 48 3.095 187 3 3 3.756 6 9 5

3 Y 103 45 6.487 47 1 5.145 44 4.121 38 5.121 174 7 1 5.219 8 15 8

4 Y 104 46 2.380 49 2 2.760 45 3.255 43 5.096 183 5 2 3.373 3 8 3

5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

6 Y 106 45 4.752 48 2.819 43 4.941 44 5.037 180 6 0 4.387 7 13 7

7 Y 107 46 1 4.760 48 1 3.455 0 18.790 42 5.586 136 9 2 8.148 9 18 9

8 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

9 Y 109 46 2.692 45 4.051 49 3.344 46 4.107 186 4 0 3.549 5 9 4

10 Y 110 44 4.509 34 3.802 41 3.052 46 2.776 165 8 0 3.535 4 12 6

11 Y 111 43 2.686 49 1 2.416 46 1.901 49 1 2.915 187 2 2 2.480 1 3 1

12 112 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

13 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

14 Y 114 45 1 3.575 49 1.616 47 2.780 47 1 3.426 188 1 2 2.849 2 3 2

15 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Ronnie Milford

Ryan Fulcher

Don Whittaker

Al Benarroch

Mike Lowitz

Mike "Squirrel" Thompson

Competitor

John Granauro

Keith Arndt

John Gaul

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

OVERALL 

PLACE

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK
X 

TOTAL

Mike "Squirrel" Thompson Mike "Squirrel" Thompson 46 #N/A

John Gaul John Gaul 46 #N/A

#N/A

TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL  GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Ronnie Milford Ronnie Milford 49 #N/A

Don Whittaker Don Whittaker Don Whittaker

#N/A #N/A #N/A

Keith Arndt Ryan Fulcher Ryan Fulcher

Mike Lowitz Keith Arndt Keith Arndt

John Gaul Al Benarroch John Granauro

Ryan Fulcher John Granauro Mike Lowitz

John Granauro John Gaul John Gaul

Al Benarroch Mike Lowitz Al Benarroch

Ronnie Milford Mike "Squirrel" Thompson Mike "Squirrel" Thompson

Mike "Squirrel" Thompson Ronnie Milford Ronnie Milford

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #10

Manatee Gun & Archery Club, Myakka FL
4/28/2024

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL



1st 381 1st 2.559 1st 5

2nd 375 2nd 2.624 2nd 7

3rd 374 3rd 2.702 3rd 9

4th 372 4th 2.802 4th 11

5th 370 5th 2.831 5th 22

6th 370 6th 2.948 6th 23

7th 370 7th 2.968 7th 24

8th 368 8th 3.034 8th 24

9th 367 9th 3.046 9th 25

10th 366 10th 3.100 10th 25

Number of FB shooters for 2-gun points: 43

2 gun FB

overall

placing

101 Richard McNamara Y 4.472 5.439 4.955 42 182 180 362 18 4 60 32 0

102 Henry Brewer Y 2.222 3.025 2.624 2 179 191 370 5 6 7 2 6

103 Keith Arndt Y 3.055 3.510 3.282 19 184 186 370 7 4 26 12 0

104 Bill Davis Y 3.654 4.425 4.039 39 178 179 357 24 4 63 34 0

105 Don Brownewell Y 3.834 4.081 3.957 38 176 172 348 36 3 74 40 0

106 0 N DQ 4.194 DQ DQ DQ 173 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

107 Jack Sapp Y 3.029 3.258 3.143 12 178 188 366 11 8 23 6 2

108 Richard Prince Y 2.539 3.065 2.802 4 186 195 381 1 7 5 1 7

109 Bob Longo Y 2.610 4.858 3.734 33 174 179 353 32 3 65 35 0

110 Jerry Stroup Y 5.068 4.392 4.730 41 152 171 323 41 2 82 41 0

111 Lane Rickman Y 3.411 3.464 3.437 24 178 189 367 9 6 33 18 0

112 John Granauro Y 2.949 4.217 3.583 28 186 179 365 13 3 41 21 0

FBCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

Tim Devlin

Larry Malinoski

Michael Brown

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

Mark Niezabitowski

Tim Devlin

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #10
Manatee Gun & Archery Club, Myakka FL

Two Gun Overall Results

4/28/2024

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Richard Prince

Jim Hoffman

Mike "Squirrel" Thompson

David Ross

Henry Brewer

John E. Anderson

Lane Rickman

Mark Niezabitowski

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Richard Prince

Henry Brewer

Mike "Squirrel" Thompson

Bill Tolksdorf

Keith Arndt

Mark Niezabitowski

Henry Brewer

Alex Linn

Richard Prince

Logan Webb

Mike "Squirrel" Thompson

Bob Rosenstein

Jack Sapp

Alex Linn

Bill Tolksdorf

John E. Anderson

David Ross



2 gun FB

overall

placingFBCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

113 Alex Linn Y 3.138 2.265 2.702 3 173 185 358 21 3 24 7 1

114 Michael Brown Y 3.341 2.859 3.100 10 166 172 338 39 1 49 24 0

115 Barry Wilson Y 3.506 2.776 3.141 11 167 172 339 38 0 49 25 0

201 Bob Rosenstein Y 3.000 2.937 2.968 7 180 175 355 28 3 35 19 0

202 Shannon Webb Y 3.261 4.067 3.664 31 176 179 355 29 4 60 31 0

203 Larry Tolksdorf Y 3.025 3.351 3.188 15 181 182 363 15 5 30 15 0

204 Al Kelly Y 3.658 3.715 3.686 32 185 173 358 23 5 55 28 0

205 Cory Tolksdorf Y 3.912 3.246 3.579 27 182 181 363 16 4 43 22 0

206 Tim Devlin Y 2.902 3.166 3.034 8 185 179 364 14 6 22 5 3

207 Mark Niezabitowski Y 2.605 2.513 2.559 1 176 190 366 10 6 11 4 4

208 Tom Anderson Y 3.588 2.793 3.190 16 184 181 365 12 5 28 13 0

209 Al Benarroch Y 3.243 3.096 3.169 14 181 177 358 22 5 36 20 0

210 Mike Lowitz Y 3.400 3.329 3.364 22 163 193 356 26 4 48 23 0

211 Mike "Squirrel" Thompson Y 3.379 2.517 2.948 6 187 187 374 3 8 9 3 5

212 Jim Hoffman Y 3.842 3.327 3.585 29 188 187 375 2 5 31 16 0

213 Jack Bockman Y 3.567 3.198 3.383 23 183 167 350 35 3 58 30 0

214 Ronnie Milford Y 12.488 2.307 7.398 43 126 187 313 42 4 85 43 0

215 Larry Malinoski Y 2.925 3.166 3.046 9 176 186 362 17 3 26 11 0

301 Jerry Estes Y 2.965 4.240 3.602 30 155 180 335 40 3 70 39 0

302 Sonny Korner Y DQ 3.971 DQ DQ DQ 171 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

303 Bill Shaver Y 4.317 3.382 3.850 36 177 177 354 31 6 67 37 0

304 John Gaul Y 3.745 3.356 3.551 26 155 189 344 37 3 63 33 0

305 Steve Bertran Y 4.106 3.554 3.830 34 184 169 353 33 2 67 36 0

306 Stevie Salter Y 3.182 3.723 3.453 25 184 172 356 27 2 52 27 0

307 Tony Parker Y 3.622 4.209 3.915 37 189 171 360 20 3 57 29 0

308 John E. Anderson Y 3.361 3.044 3.203 17 186 182 368 8 5 25 9 0

309 Sal Plaia Y 4.832 4.437 4.635 40 37 163 200 43 0 83 42 0

310 David Ross Y 3.839 2.859 3.349 21 189 183 372 4 5 25 10 0

311 Don Whittaker Y 3.377 3.306 3.341 20 184 170 354 30 2 50 26 0

312 Bill Tolksdorf Y 2.999 3.465 3.232 18 184 186 370 6 3 24 8 0

313 Gary Smith Y 3.741 3.922 3.831 35 171 180 351 34 6 69 38 0

314 Dave Chase Y 3.102 3.207 3.155 13 189 172 361 19 4 32 17 0

315 Logan Webb Y 2.872 2.789 2.831 5 177 179 356 25 0 30 14 0



1ST 195 1ST 2.265 1ST

2ND 193 2nd 2.307 2ND

3RD 191 3rd 2.513 3RD

4TH 190 4th 2.517 4TH

5TH 189 5th 2.776 5TH

6TH 189 6th 2.789 6TH

7TH 188 7th 2.793 7TH

8TH 187 8th 2.859 8TH

9TH 187 9th 2.859 9TH

10TH 187 10th 2.937 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.231 3 1ST 1.231 13th

2nd 50 1.392 3 2ND 1.340

3rd 50 1.868 2 3RD 1.392 44

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 46 1 4.461 48 3.200 47 1 4.672 39 9.422 180 22 2 5.439 44 66 35 0

2 Y 102 47 2.443 48 3 4.135 47 1 2.847 49 1 2.675 191 3 5 3.025 11 14 4 5 4 9

3 Y 103 49 1 1.722 47 1 3.032 46 4.220 44 5.066 186 13 2 3.510 29 42 23 0

4 Y 104 40 3.824 47 1 2.963 47 4.488 45 6.424 179 27 1 4.425 42 69 37 0

5 Y 105 40 2.738 47 1 3.288 45 1 6.564 40 3.735 172 38 2 4.081 36 74 42 0

6 Y 106 44 1 4.413 45 3.240 39 3.376 45 1 5.748 173 33 2 4.194 37 70 38 0

7 Y 107 50 3 1.392 48 2 2.967 44 5.572 46 1 3.099 188 7 6 3.258 20 27 11 1 1

8 Y 108 50 2.266 46 1 5.109 50 2 1.868 49 1 3.015 195 1 4 3.065 13 14 5 7 3 10

9 Y 109 44 1 3.889 47 4.489 44 1 4.131 44 1 6.924 179 28 3 4.858 43 71 39 0

10 Y 110 44 1 4.418 48 1 3.479 40 6.134 39 3.535 171 41 2 4.392 41 82 44 0

11 Y 111 48 3 2.375 48 1 2.904 45 1 6.271 48 1 2.305 189 6 6 3.464 27 33 16 2 2

12 Y 112 47 3.094 46 3.681 42 4.447 44 5.646 179 26 0 4.217 39 65 34 0

13 Y 113 49 2 2.531 46 1.340 45 2.090 45 3.098 185 14 2 2.265 1 15 6 7 2 9

14 Y 114 40 2.425 44 2.310 44 2.644 44 4.058 172 35 0 2.859 9 44 25 0 0

15 Y 115 47 3.508 46 2.552 40 2.500 39 2.542 172 34 0 2.776 5 39 18 3 3

16 Y 201 40 3.708 48 2 2.123 45 3.481 42 2.434 175 31 2 2.937 10 41 21 0 0

17 Y 202 45 1 3.341 45 6.012 46 2.631 43 4.284 179 25 1 4.067 35 60 29 0

18 Y 203 42 4.153 48 2 2.888 47 1 3.615 45 1 2.746 182 17 4 3.351 24 41 22 0

19 Y 204 41 4.286 45 1 3.250 41 3.956 46 3.368 173 32 1 3.715 31 63 33 0

20 Y 205 42 2.740 47 3.190 46 2.920 46 1 4.134 181 19 1 3.246 19 38 17 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Mike "Squirrel" Thompson

Henry Brewer

Richard Prince

Alex Linn

David Ross

Tom Anderson

Mike Lowitz

Larry Malinoski

Jack Sapp

7

10

13

14

14

15

23

25

25

27

27

28

Lane Rickman

Jack Sapp

Mark Niezabitowski

Ronnie Milford

29Mark Niezabitowski

50

46

50

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP John E. Anderson

Logan Webb

Number of HG FB shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Alex Linn

Ronnie Milford

Mark Niezabitowski

Mike "Squirrel" Thompson

Barry Wilson

Mike Lowitz

Henry Brewer

Mark Niezabitowski

John Gaul

Bob Rosenstein

Shannon Webb

Larry Tolksdorf

Al Kelly

Cory Tolksdorf

Lane Rickman

John Granauro

Alex Linn

Michael Brown

Barry Wilson

Ryan Fulcher

Jack Sapp

Richard Prince

Bob Longo

Jerry Stroup

Richard McNamara

Henry Brewer

Keith Arndt

Bill Davis

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Don Brownewell

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #10

Manatee Gun & Archery Club, Myakka FL

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Mark Niezabitowski

Jack Sapp

Richard Prince

Jim Hoffman

OVERALL 

PLACE

Michael Brown

Bob Rosenstein

Alex Linn

Jack Sapp

Mike "Squirrel" Thompson

Logan Webb

Tom Anderson

David Ross

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Richard Prince

Ronnie Milford

4/28/2024



FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

SOY Points

Richard McNamara

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

OVERALL 

PLACE

21 Y 206 47 2 2.489 42 4.008 43 2.439 47 1 3.726 179 24 3 3.166 15 39 19 0

22 Y 207 48 1 2.491 45 3.567 47 2.761 50 3 1.231 190 4 4 2.513 3 7 1 4 5 7 16

23 Y 208 44 1 3.981 48 2.291 48 3.124 41 1.774 181 18 1 2.793 7 25 8 1 0 1

24 Y 209 44 1 2.731 44 2.988 45 1 3.053 44 3.611 177 29 2 3.096 14 43 24 0

25 Y 210 49 2 2.761 47 1 5.026 49 2.095 48 1 3.433 193 2 4 3.329 23 25 9 6 0 6

26 Y 211 47 1 1.730 50 2 2.244 45 1 2.552 45 3.543 187 9 4 2.517 4 13 3 0 4 5 9

27 Y 212 46 2.657 44 4.608 50 1 2.503 47 1 3.541 187 10 2 3.327 22 32 15 0 0

28 Y 213 45 2.138 47 1 2.667 35 4.233 40 3.755 167 44 1 3.198 17 61 30 0

29 Y 214 48 1 2.859 50 2 1.903 46 1 2.903 43 1.562 187 8 4 2.307 2 10 2 0 6 6 12

30 Y 215 47 1 2.758 47 2 3.014 47 2.907 45 3.986 186 11 3 3.166 16 27 10 0 0

31 Y 301 46 3.254 43 2.973 47 1 5.431 44 2 5.302 180 21 3 4.240 40 61 31 0

32 Y 302 46 3.874 37 5.362 47 1 2.801 41 3.846 171 39 1 3.971 34 73 41 0

33 Y 303 42 3.413 41 5.273 49 3 1.918 45 1 2.923 177 30 4 3.382 26 56 28 0

34 Y 304 48 2.849 48 1 4.059 48 2 3.834 45 2.683 189 5 3 3.356 25 30 14 3 3

35 Y 305 40 1.970 37 4.849 47 3.835 45 1 3.560 169 43 1 3.554 30 73 40 0

36 Y 306 41 4.254 42 2.742 44 5.182 45 2.715 172 37 0 3.723 32 69 36 0

37 Y 307 46 4.067 41 5.152 44 3.961 40 3.655 171 40 0 4.209 38 78 43 0

38 Y 308 46 2 4.001 46 3.246 46 2.353 44 2.576 182 16 2 3.044 12 28 12 0

39 N 309 37 6.025 43 3.386 45 2.718 38 5.619 163 DQ 0 4.437 DQ DQ DQ 0

40 Y 310 41 2.740 44 1 3.410 49 1 2.257 49 1 3.028 183 15 3 2.859 8 23 7 0 1 1

41 Y 311 47 3.303 44 3.750 38 3.489 41 2.682 170 42 0 3.306 21 63 32 0

42 Y 312 46 3.014 48 2.768 46 4.294 46 3.784 186 12 0 3.465 28 40 20 0

43 Y 313 47 3.530 43 4.003 42 3.904 48 2 4.250 180 20 2 3.922 33 53 26 0

44 Y 314 40 3.202 43 3.827 49 2 2.989 40 2.810 172 36 2 3.207 18 54 27 0

45 Y 315 46 3.378 49 2.994 43 2.816 41 1.968 179 23 0 2.789 6 29 13 2 2Logan Webb
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